503156894 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3203508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABU VARGHESE	09/30/2013
RIEKO VERHAGEN	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14418198	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: debbie.henn@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P00356WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. ASHER	
SIGNATURE:	/KATHLEEN A. ASHER/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012P00356WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503156894 REEL: 034842 FRAME: 0679

-		we acknowledge receipt, it we as a or	
and assign, and transfer t	the entire and exclusive i	ight, title, and interest in the following	ng to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
a place of business at Hi	gh Tech Campus 5,5656	AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its	successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, includin	g any nominees (collecti	vely "the Assignee") my/our inventi-	on for which an application:
is executed concurren	itly herewith		
was executed by me/		***************************************	
		iving a Serial No	
		onal Application No. PCT/IB2013/0	
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all of	ther United States, foreign and intern	ational patent applications associated
therewith, based thereon	, or claiming priority the	refrom including, but not limited to,	any and all provisionals, non-
			and extensions thereof, and the right to
		re right, title, and interest in and to ar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
applications.		-	
I/We authorize and reque	est that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in	any and all foreign countries to issue
any and all Letters Paten	t when granted, solely to	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and	that of its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.		•	
I/We will provide my/ou	r cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing r	ight, title, and interest to the fullest
		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers,	
	-	tions and infringement actions, and	• •
	•	and maintaining patents on the forego	•
thereto in the Assignee.	vor vousous sos avousing v	and maniming paromo on the torego	mig myometen of tot porround tene
therete m my I registres.			
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
5 - Carp - 2012	(sign name here)	Alexani-	
Date	(print name here)	Baba-YARCHESE	, Assignor
20-00-200		Rose services	-
Date	(print name here)	Rieko VERHAGEN	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1